
Fordham (1-2) -vs- Iowa (5-3)
3/11/2001 at Daytona Beach, FL (Jackie Robinson)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Hansen (1-0)
Loss: Shaun Seales (0-1)
HBP: Vincent Reyes, Derek Hucke
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Vance Harris First: Tom Martin 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:56   Attendance: 169   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Fordham 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 6 15 3
Iowa 0 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 7 7 3

Fordham 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anthony Vega c 5 0 2 1 0 0 2
Jason Conlisk 2b 5 1 3 1 0 0 0
Bobby Kingsbury cf 5 2 3 2 0 0 1
Jon Volosin lf 5 0 1 1 0 1 2
Tim Boyle dh 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Kurt Thomas 3b 5 0 3 0 0 0 0
James Cisco rf 4 0 2 0 1 0 2
Nate Lang 1b 2 2 0 0 2 0 1
Rob Semerano ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
Vincent Reyes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Derek Hucke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shaun Seales p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 6 15 5 3 3 11

2B: James Cisco (1)
3B: Jason Conlisk (1); Bobby Kingsbury (1)
SH: Nate Lang (1); Rob Semerano (1)
SB: Bobby Kingsbury (1)
CS: Anthony Vega (1)
E: Kurt Thomas (1); Nate Lang (1); Derek Hucke (1)

Iowa 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Coppieter rf 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
K. Paskal ss 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
    K. Vitense ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
A. Jansen lf 4 0 0 0 1 1 3
T. Humes dh 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
A. Dvorsky c 5 2 1 1 0 1 0
B. Carlson 1b 4 0 1 0 1 1 2
    J. Reid pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
I. Mattiace 3b 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
B. Burks 2b 2 1 2 3 1 0 0
B. Bucklin cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 4
S. Sharpe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Husz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Hansen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 7 7 5 7 10

2B: B. Carlson (1); I. Mattiace (1); B. Burks (1)
SH: K. Paskal (1)
SF: B. Burks (1)
SB: T. Humes (1); A. Dvorsky (1)
CS: T. Humes (1)
HBP: B. Coppieter (2); K. Paskal (1); T. Humes (1)
E: K. Paskal (2); B. Bucklin (1)
DP: 1

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Vincent Reyes 2.1 2 4 3 2 1 0 0 3 0 10 15 3 3 –
Derek Hucke 3.2 2 2 1 2 4 2 0 1 0 13 18 3 4 –
Shaun Seales (L, 0-1) 2.1 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 2 –
Totals 7 7 5 5 7 2 0 4 0 32 43 8 9

Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. Sharpe 4.1 10 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 20 22 1 7 –
B. Husz 3.0 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 15 3 6 –
A. Hansen (W, 1-0) 1.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 4 –
Totals 15 6 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 39 44 4 17



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 1st FOR IOW
Vega flied out to cf. 0 0
Conlisk singled to left field, out at second lf to 2b. 0 0
Kingsbury singled. 0 0
Kingsbury stole second. 0 0
Volosin reached on an error by cf, advanced to second; Kingsbury scored, unearned. 1 0
Boyle grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Iowa - Bottom of 1st FOR IOW
B. Coppieter flied out to cf. 1 0
K. Paskal lined out to 2b. 1 0
A. Jansen grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Fordham - Top of 2nd FOR IOW
Thomas singled. 1 0
Cisco singled; Thomas advanced to second. 1 0
Lang out at first c to 2b, SAC; Cisco advanced to second; Thomas advanced to third. 1 0
Semerano struck out, out at first c to 1b. 1 0
Vega grounded out to ss. 1 0

Iowa - Bottom of 2nd FOR IOW
T. Humes singled. 1 0
T. Humes stole second. 1 0
A. Dvorsky struck out. 1 0
B. Carlson walked. 1 0
I. Mattiace reached on a fielder's choice; B. Carlson out at second ss to 2b; T. Humes advanced to third. 1 0
B. Burks singled, RBI; I. Mattiace advanced to second; T. Humes scored. 1 1
B. Bucklin walked; B. Burks advanced to second; I. Mattiace advanced to third. 1 1
B. Coppieter hit by pitch, RBI; B. Bucklin advanced to second; B. Burks advanced to third; I. Mattiace
scored. 1 2
K. Paskal hit by pitch, RBI; B. Coppieter advanced to second; B. Bucklin advanced to third; B. Burks scored. 1 3
A. Jansen flied out to cf. 1 3

Fordham - Top of 3rd FOR IOW
Conlisk grounded out to 2b. 1 3
Kingsbury grounded out to ss. 1 3
Volosin struck out. 1 3

Iowa - Bottom of 3rd FOR IOW
T. Humes hit by pitch. 1 3
A. Dvorsky reached on a fielder's choice; T. Humes out at second p to 2b. 1 3
B. Carlson reached on an error by 1b; A. Dvorsky advanced to second. 1 3
Hucke to p for Reyes. 1 3
B. Carlson advanced to second on a wild pitch; A. Dvorsky advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
I. Mattiace walked. 1 3
B. Burks flied out to cf, SF, RBI; I. Mattiace advanced to second; B. Carlson advanced to third; A. Dvorsky
scored, unearned. 1 4
B. Bucklin struck out. 1 4

Fordham - Top of 4th FOR IOW
Boyle singled. 1 4
Thomas singled; Boyle advanced to second. 1 4



Cisco reached on a fielder's choice; Thomas out at second 1b to ss; Boyle advanced to third. 1 4
Lang walked; Cisco advanced to second. 1 4
Semerano grounded into double play 3b to 1b; Cisco out on the play. 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Iowa - Bottom of 4th FOR IOW
B. Coppieter grounded out to 3b. 1 4
K. Paskal struck out. 1 4
A. Jansen grounded out to 3b. 1 4

Fordham - Top of 5th FOR IOW
Vega singled. 1 4
Vega out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 4
Conlisk singled. 1 4
Kingsbury tripled, RBI; Conlisk scored. 2 4
Volosin singled, RBI; Kingsbury scored. 3 4
B. Husz to p for S. Sharpe. 3 4
Boyle popped up to 2b. 3 4
Thomas singled; Volosin advanced to second. 3 4
Cisco grounded out to 3b. 3 4

Iowa - Bottom of 5th FOR IOW
T. Humes struck out. 3 4
A. Dvorsky reached on an error by 3b. 3 4
B. Carlson struck out; A. Dvorsky stole second. 3 4
I. Mattiace reached on an error by p; A. Dvorsky advanced to third. 3 4
B. Burks doubled, RBI; I. Mattiace advanced to third; A. Dvorsky scored, unearned. 3 5
B. Bucklin grounded out to ss. 3 5

Fordham - Top of 6th FOR IOW
Lang walked. 3 5
Semerano grounded out to 3b, SAC; Lang advanced to second. 3 5
Vega grounded out to 3b; Lang advanced to third. 3 5
Conlisk tripled, RBI; Lang scored. 4 5
Kingsbury flied out to rf. 4 5

Iowa - Bottom of 6th FOR IOW
B. Coppieter hit by pitch. 4 5
K. Paskal grounded out to p, SAC; B. Coppieter advanced to second. 4 5
B. Coppieter advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 5
A. Jansen walked. 4 5
T. Humes flied out to lf. 4 5
A. Dvorsky singled, RBI; A. Jansen advanced to second; B. Coppieter scored. 4 6
B. Carlson flied out to rf. 4 6

Fordham - Top of 7th FOR IOW
Volosin grounded out to ss. 4 6
Boyle flied out to cf. 4 6
Thomas grounded out to ss. 4 6

Iowa - Bottom of 7th FOR IOW
Seales to p for Hucke. 4 6
I. Mattiace grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 6
B. Burks walked. 4 6



B. Bucklin grounded out to ss; B. Burks advanced to second. 4 6
B. Coppieter flied out to cf. 4 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 8th FOR IOW
Cisco walked. 4 6
Lang reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by ss; Cisco out at second 1b to ss. 4 6
Semerano reached on an error by ss; Lang advanced to third. 4 6
Vega singled, RBI; Semerano advanced to second; Lang scored, unearned. 5 6
A. Hansen to p for B. Husz. 5 6
Conlisk reached on a fielder's choice; Vega out at second 3b to 2b; Semerano advanced to third. 5 6
Kingsbury singled, RBI, advanced to second on the throw; Conlisk advanced to third; Semerano scored,
unearned. 6 6
Volosin grounded out to 3b. 6 6

Iowa - Bottom of 8th FOR IOW
K. Vitense to ss for K. Paskal. 6 6
K. Vitense struck out looking. 6 6
A. Jansen struck out, out at first c to 1b. 6 6
T. Humes singled. 6 6
T. Humes out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 6

Fordham - Top of 9th FOR IOW
Boyle struck out, out at first c to 1b. 6 6
Thomas grounded out to ss. 6 6
Cisco doubled. 6 6
Lang grounded out to 2b. 6 6

Iowa - Bottom of 9th FOR IOW
A. Dvorsky flied out to cf. 6 6
B. Carlson doubled. 6 6
J. Reid pinch ran for B. Carlson. 6 6
I. Mattiace doubled, RBI; J. Reid scored. 6 7


